
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2328
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
OPENING OF MODEL SCHOOLS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government had received proposal from the State Government of Haryana for the setting up of Model Schools
in the State; 

(b) i f so, whether the said proposal was sent back t o the State Government for necessary amendments on account of certain
inadequacies in the proposal; 

(c) if so, whether the said proposal, as amended, has since been received; and 

(d) if so, the details of the proposal and the present status in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) Yes Sir 

(c) Yes, Sir. 

(d) The revised proposal for setting up of 36 model schools in as many educationally backward blocks (EBBs) of the State has been
appraised by the Ministry and has been recommended for sanction. 
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